
Work on Claims concerning the United States

(1) God’s Miracle Cross – United States

God’s Miracle Cross 
being dealt with on 
United States levels - 

Media, publicity, 
declarations, 
explanations, 
information, 
opportunities, events, 
etc. relevant to God’s 
Miracle Cross across and 
in states.

What was done or could 
be done:

Microcosm

Where what was done or 
could be done: the state 
and possibly where in the 
state, such as local 
county or city area

Just a coverage amount 
and not limited and plus 
just a penalty amount 
because of still not being 
dealt with yet

1980s

a

 $                        500,000.00 

1990s b  $                        500,000.00 
2000s - first decade c  $                        500,000.00 
2010 - teens d  $                        500,000.00 
2020s e  $                        500,000.00 

 $                     2,500,000.00 
(2) Law Cases with United States

Original law cases with 
the United States being 
dealt with since 1991 - 



Laws worked with: Cited, 
citations, cited for and as 
authority
Jurisdictions: City, 
County, State, Country, 
Global, Universal
Compensations: How 
much and for what, when 
paid - date

Laws (but not limited to 
these laws) involved and 
complained about 
violating and worked with 
for improvement to 
prevent and make up  for 
law violations: Freedom 
of Speech, Due process 
of law, Malpractice, 
Fraud, Diversion, 
Conversion, Usurpation,  
Brainwashing, 
Kidnapping, Human 
Trafficking - Hostages, 



Blackmailing, Financial 
Damages, Professional 
Career  Damages, 
Slander, Libel, 
Defamation, Gross 
Negligence, Excessive 
Disregard, Capricious 
Disregard, Contempt, 
Perjury, Rights, Law of 
Nations, Needless 
Delay(s)  
Insubordination, Tyranny, 
Oppression, Treason, 
Excessive Disregard, 
Capricious Disregard, 
Contempt, Perjury, 
Rights, Law of Nations, 
Needless Delay(s) 

Just a coverage amount 
and not limited and plus 
just a penalty amount 
because of still not being 
dealt with yet

1980s

a

 $                        500,000.00 

1990s b  $                        500,000.00 
2000s - first decade c  $                        500,000.00 
2010 - teens d  $                        500,000.00 
2020s e  $                        500,000.00 

 $                     2,500,000.00 
(3) United States Official Professional Position



United States 
professional and official 
position worked out and 
adequately and up to 
date, with pay and 
benefits included since 
before,  and not limited 
to, the Trump 
administration times and 
including continuing 
through the Biden 
administration times and 
on until when sufficiently 
settled - 

Year (Hours, day, week, 
month): money involved 
of how much and what 
for such as time period, 
work, product, or project

Bonuses for past, 
present, or future

Pays within Director 
invoice going from at 
least 2018 to 2023

Invoice for salary 
due as of 
12/31/2021

a  $                        553,769.89 

2022 b  $                        207,000.00 
2023 pay rate c  $                        233,289.00 
2024 U.S. director 
pay 5 percent 
inflation and 3 
percent merit and 2 
percent extra

d  $                        257,201.12 



Penalties for if not taken 
care of by end of 
September 2024

2024 e  $                        500,000.00 

 $                     1,751,260.01 
(4) United States Past Debt to Me–Joseph Mallon

Past money that the 
United States has 
indebted to me has to be 
adequately paid or being 
paid up to date - 

Past debt is of anything 
owed, including anything 
on the official director 
invoice not paid but also 
can be other monetary 
amounts going back to 
the 1980s for original 
activity and continuing up 
into the 1990s relevant to 
the classic law cases, 
and into and through the 
2000s such as all leading 
up to and through the 
official director reports 
and on relatively to times 
of settlements

 

Just a coverage amount 
and not limited 1980s a

 $                        500,000.00 

1990s b  $                        500,000.00 
2000s - first decade c  $                        500,000.00 
2010 - teens d  $                        500,000.00 
2020s e  $                        500,000.00 

 $                     2,500,000.00 
(5) University of Phoenix Claim



2020

The University of Phoenix 
claim of $500 million has 
to be paid to me, and the 
issuance—turning over of 
my doctorate to me, and 
including adding on my 
post-doctorate, is 
necessary 

2021 What was paid and when

2022
Was doctorate issued 
and when

2023
Was post-doctorate 
issued and when

2024

Is doctoral (2012) 
dissertation published in 
area to honor doctoral 
dissertations; reference 
including date and 
location
Is post-doctoral (2019) 
dissertation published in 
area to honor post-
doctoral dissertations; 
reference including date 
and location

2023 a  $               500,000,000.00 
Immediately 2024 b  $                        500,000.00 
Penalties for if not taken 
care of by end of 
September 2024 Oct-24 c

 $                        500,000.00 

Nov-24 d  $                        500,000.00 
Dec-24 e  $                        500,000.00 

 $                502,000,000.00 
(6) Hospital Claim



I have a $109,441.71 
hospital claim added on 
because of causing a 
healthcare issue that 
required a more than two-
week hospital stay, and 
with no active healthcare 
insurance or benefits 
that should have and 
otherwise would have 
been there had these 
matters been adequately 
dealt with or worked out 
in or through the times on 
the part of the United 
States, and because I did 
not have active 
healthcare insurance, 
the hospital gave me an 
80% discount which 
makes the hospital claim 
added on for the United 
States be $21,888.34 

Payments United States 
specifically made on 
hospital claim, hospital 
claim of $21,888.34, not 
payments made by me to 
not wait for the United 
States payments but 
payments the United 
States itself actually 
made; Amount paid, 
When - date

Jul-24 a  $                              7,296.11 
Aug-24 b  $                              7,296.11 
Sep-24 c  $                              7,296.11 



Penalties for if not taken 
care of by end of 
September 2024 Oct-24 d

 $                        500,000.00 

Penalties for if not taken 
care of by end of 
September 2024 Nov-24 e

 $                        500,000.00 

 $                     1,021,888.34 
(7) Student Loans – Defense Number: 01400527

My approximately 
$250,000 student loans 
have to continue being 
discharged (Sweet v. 
DeVos / Cardona, No. 19-
cv-3674, N.D. Cal.) and 
any of my student loans 
left out of the discharge 
have to be included and 
discharged in a Student 
Loans Relinquishment 
Honor that the United 
States bestows to me -

Student Loans 
Relinquishment Honor 
bestowed; when – date, 
for how much of student 
loans

2020 a  $                        250,000.00 $0 
2021 b  $                           58,000.00 $0 

Penalties for if not taken 
care of by end of August 
2024 Sep-24 c

 $                        500,000.00 
$0 

Penalties Oct-24 d  $                        500,000.00 $0 
Penalties Nov-24 e  $                        500,000.00 $0 

 $                     1,808,000.00 $0 

Grand 
Total  $                514,081,148.35 

(1,808,000.00)$                  
512,273,148.35$               



8/1/2024 and
8/6/2024


